FROM (DEPT/ DIVISION): Planning Division

<u>SUBJECT</u>: Appointment to Planning Commission

Background: The Umatilla County Planning Division requests board approval to reappoint Tami Green as a member of the Planning Commission. Ms. Green has served one term and is willing and	Requested Action: 067	Adopt Order No. BCC2024-	
eligible to serve a second term, ending December 31, 2027.			

ATTACHMENTS: Proposed Order

Date: (12/16/24) Submitted By: Megan Davchevski, Planning Division Manager

Checkoffs:

 () Dept. Head (copy) () Human Resources (copy) () Fiscal 	To be notified of Meeting: Megan Davchevski								
 () Legal (copy) () (Other - List:) 	Needed at Meeting: Megan Davchevski								

Scheduled for meeting on: Decem	ber 18, 2024								
Action taken:									

Follow-up:

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF UMATILLA COUNTY

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Appointment)			
of Tamara J. (Tami) Green) Or	der	No.	BCC2024-067
to the Umatilla County)			
Planning Commission)			

WHEREAS as provided by ORS 215.020 and 215.030, the Umatilla County Planning Commission has been created consisting of nine members appointed by the Board of Commissioners to serve four year terms;

WHEREAS the term for the appointment of Tamara J. Green expired December 31, 2023; she is eligible for re-appointment and is willing to serve.

NOW THEREFORE the Board of Commissioners orders that Tamara J. (Tami) Green is appointed to the Umatilla County Planning Commission for a term commencing January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2027.

DATED this 18th day of December, 2024.

UMATILLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

John M. Shafer, Chair

Celinda A. Timmons, Commissioner

Daniel N. Dorran, Commissioner

ATTEST: OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDS

Records Officer

Order No. BCC2024-067 - Page 1 of 1